CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2017-047

REQUESTING APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY REGISTRAR

WHEREAS, the City needs to appoint a Motor Vehicle Deputy Registrar in accordance with Minnesota Rules Chapter 7404.0500; and;

WHEREAS, the request for appointment of a Motor Vehicle Deputy Registrar will be forwarded to the State of Minnesota for approval; and;

WHEREAS, the City Administrator recommends that Finance Director Brenda Angelstad be appointed as the Motor Vehicle Deputy Registrar.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT:

The City Council approves the following:

The City Council of the City of Northfield hereby requests that the State of Minnesota appoint Finance Director Brenda Angelstad as Motor Vehicle Deputy Registrar for the City of Northfield.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 6th day of June, 2017.

ATTEST				
City Clerk			Mayor	
VOTE:	POWNEL	L COLBY	DELONG	NAKASIAN
	NESS	PETERS	ON WHITE	_ ZWEIFEL